

AGENDA DATE: 10/1/09

VENDOR NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC INTERNATIONAL

Amendment No. 2

Contract Summary

Action	Description	Amount
Original Contract	Council approved award of contract.	\$ 28,957,390
Amendment No. 1	Increase contract amount to provide parts and service for combined cycle steam turbine.	\$ 1,650,024
Proposed Amendment No. 2	Increase contract amount to provide for escalation as well as unplanned or additional maintenance services.	\$ 6,500,000
	Revised Total Contract Amount	\$ 37,107,414